
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024530-2024 

Tender

Provision of Psychological Services on behalf of
Hampshire & Isle of Wight Constabulary

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Constabulary

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024530

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0487b3  

Published 5 August 2024, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Constabulary

Eastleigh

Email

Procurement.Support@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024530-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024530-2024
mailto:Procurement.Support@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hampshire.police.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.hampshire.police.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Psychological Services on behalf of Hampshire & Isle of Wight Constabulary

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Constabulary (HIOWC) is committed to supporting the
wellbeing of Police Officers and Police Staff. In some areas of policing there is a higher level
of exposure to psychological hazards known to be associated with an increased risk of
anxiety, depression, primary and secondary trauma. The Constabulary recognises therefore
that some roles may affect and impact on an individual's emotional and mental wellbeing due
to the nature of the content faced as part of that person's day-to-day work activities. 

Psychological screening services support HIOWC with their duty of care. It enables
Occupational Health (OH) to provide advice and support for those individuals who are
experiencing work related problems or work that is affecting mental health / trauma related
issues; the aim is to facilitate recovery and enable individuals to return to or remain in their
role, by giving access to clinical psychological services, assessments, and therapies where
appropriate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Invitation to Tender provides detailed information relating to the requirements needed
to fulfil the contract. Any questions relating to this procurement must be raised via the
Correspondence facility in In-Tend.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

84

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

It is planned that the contract will be for a period of two years with the provision to extend for
a further five years at annual increments subject to the performance of the Contract and the
requirements of the Constabulary.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 September 2024

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 September 2024

Local time

2:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T19:59:34+0100
	TCPDF




